## NIED SESOF AMERICA BEFORE HE FEDERAL RADE COMMISON

Inh Matento	)	)
Heyvil Itanbil Io.,	)	) Fl e No 131-0070
a c <b>ph</b>	)	)

## AGREEMENT CONTINI NG CONTENTORDER

The Federal Trade Commission ("Commission initiated an investigation of the proposed acquisition of Intermed, Inc. ("Intermedo") Honeywell International Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Honeywell" or "Proposed Respondent") and it now appearing that Proposed Respondent is willing to enter into the sgreement Containing Consent Order ("Consent Agreement"):

**ITSHEREBYGREED** by and between Proposed Respondent, by its duly authorized officers and attorneys, and counsel for the Commission that:

- 1. Proposed Respondent Honeywell is a coartion organized, existing and doing business under and by virtue of the laws of the StateDelaware with itsoffice and principle place of business located at 101 Columbia Road, Morris Township, New Jersey 07962; and includes Hand Held Products Inc. and riving collective subsidiaries and the assets, and busineSamofiplanar, collectively doing business as Honeywell Scanning and Mobility and having a place of business at 9680 Old Bailes Road, Fort Mill, South Carolina 29707.
- 2. Proposed Respondent admits all of the juictisonal facts set for in the draft of Complaint here attached.
- 3. Proposed Respondent waives:
  - a. any further procedural steps;
  - b. the requirement that the Commission's design and Order, attached hereto and made a part hereof, contain a statement indings of fact and conclusions of law;

C.

4. This Consent Agreement is for settlement purposes only and does not constitute an admission by Proposed Responde at the sviolated the law addleged in the draft of

- 10. When final, the Decision and Order shall/heathe same force and effect and may be altered, modified or set aside in the samenner and within the same time provided by statute for other orders. The Decisional Order shall become final upon service. Delivery of the Decision and Order to PropodsRespondent by any means specified in Commission Rule 4.4(a), 16 C.F.R. § 4.4(a) deluding without limitation, delivery to an office within the United States of the Onsel for Proposed Respondent listed on this Consent Agreement shall constitute serviProposed Respondent waives any right it may have to any other manner of service. Proposed Respondent also waives any right it may otherwise have to service of any Appendiattached or incorporated by reference into the Decision and Order if Proposed Respondent also waives of such Appendices; and Proposed Respondent also waives and to comply with and will comply with the Decision and Open to the same extent as if it had been served with copies of such Appendices.
- 11. The Complaint may be used in construing terms of the Decision and Order, and no agreement, understanding, representation, terpretation not contained in the Decision and Order, or the Consent Agreement may be used to interpret any Remedial Agreement, and any nothing in the Remedialeement shall be construed to limit or contradict the terms of the Decision and Order, it being undersood that nothing in the Decision and Order shall be consed to reduce anygints or benefits an Acquirer or to reduce any obligations of the Resident under a Remedial Agreement.
- 12. By signing this Consent Agreement, PropoRed pondent represents and warrants that (i) it can fulfill the terms of the ConseAtgreement and accomplish the full relief contemplated by the Decision and Order and (ii) that all parents, subsidiaries, affiliates, and successors necessary to effectuate the lief contemplated by this Consent Agreement are within theortrol of Proposed Respondented are bound thereby as if they had signed this Consent Agreement and wreade parties to this proceeding and to the Order; (iii) that as different Acquisition Date, as defiden the Decision and Order, Intermec will be a wholly-owned subsidiary of Proposed Respondent and Proposed Respondent will own and controlled by PropoRed pondent is, and for the term of the Decision and Order will be, owned and htrolled through Honeywell Scanning and Mobility.
- 13. Proposed Respondent has read the draft (Daintpand the Decision and Order contained in this Consent Agreement. Proposeds Dendent understands thoutce the Decision and Order has been issued, Proposed Respowdlebbe required to file one or more compliance reports showing that it has fullymplied with the Decision and Order.
- 14. Proposed Respondent agrees to comply thich terms of the proposed Decision and Order from the date this Consent Agreemins signed. Proposed Respondent further understands that it may be liable for civil paties in the amount provided by law for each violation of the Decisional Order after it becomes final.

HONEINLL INTERNATIONAL INC.	FEDERAL RADE COMMISON
By:	David Morris Attorney
Position:	Bureau of Competition
Dated:	APPROVED:
CONEL	
	Benjamin Gris Deputy Assistant Director
By:	
Law Firm: Dated:	Catharine M. Moscatelli Assistant Director
Counsel for Honeywelnternational Inc.	
	Norman Armstrong Deputy Director
	Deborah L. Feinstein Director
	Bureau of Competition